## Susanne Horn, M.S.W.



Representative Payee Program Manager Bread for the City

Susanne Horn, M.S.W., is the Representative Payee Program Manager at Bread for the City, a private nonprofit in Washington, D.C.. Ms. Horn joined the Social Services program at Bread for the City in 2001 as a Case Manager and became the Representative Payee Program Manager at the inception of the agency's contract with the District's Department of Behavioral Health in 2002. Under this contract, the Representative Payee Program provides organizational payee services to over 800 individuals living with chronic mental illness by collaborating with members of each consumer's mental health treatment team at provider agencies around the city. Ms. Horn received her M.S.W. from The Catholic University of America.